7:00AM-7:00PM
ELECTION DAY SITES

Exhibit A-1

Election Day sites for voting by personal appearance for the GENERAL/SPECIAL ELECTION to be held on MAY 7, 2022 as conducted by

Parker County, Texas are as follows:

Silver Creek United Methodist Church

Azle City Hall

Reno City Hall

Springtown Senior Center
Harburger Hill Community Center
Poolville Methodist Church
Peaster ISD Rock Gym

Adell Whitt Fire Department
Bethesda United Methodist Church
Hudson Oaks City Hall

Santa Fe Drive Baptist Church
Weatherford College

Millsap Community Center
Harmony Baptist Church

Parker County PCT Barn # 3
Greenwood Fire Department
Morningstar Amenity Center

First Baptist Willow Park

City of Aledo Community Center
Aledo ISD Admin Building

Town of Annetta

Central Community Fire Station # 1
Central Community Fire Station # 2

2200 Church Rd, Azle 76020

505 W Main St, Azle 76020

195 W Reno Rd, Azle 76020

1070 N Main St, Springtown 76082

701 Narrow St, Weatherford 76086

230 North Church, Poolville 76487

8512 FM RD 920, Peaster 76088

4312 N FM RD 52, Whitt 76490

6657 FM RD 113 N, Weatherford 76088
210 Hudson Oaks Dr, Hudson Oaks 76087
1502 Santa Fe Dr, Weatherford 76086
225 College Park Dr, Weatherford 76086
102 Fannin St, Millsap 76066

242 Harmony Rd, Weatherford 76087
1111 FM RD 1189, Brock 76087

1418 Greenwood Cut-Off Rd, Weatherford 76087

128 Heather Wind Ln, Aledo 76008

601 Ranch House Rd, Willow Park 76087
104 Robinson Ct, Aledo 76008

1008 Bailey Ranch Rd, Aledo 76008

450 Thunder Head Ln, Aledo 76008

4100 Old Agnes Rd, Weatherford 76088
3641 N FM RD 51, Weatherford 76088

Fellowship Hall
Community Room
Community Center
Community Room
Large Room
Fellowship Hall
Back Room of Gym
Training Room
Johnson Room
Council Chambers
Family Life Center
Work Force
Community Room
Gym

Break Room
Training Room
Main Room
Welcome Center
Main Room
Louden Room
Main Building
Main Room

Main Room

ALL REGISTERED VOTERS MAY VOTE AT ANY OF THESE LOCATIONS

100/105
110/111
115
120
200/250
210
215
220
225
260/265
310/315
wC
320
325
335
350
400
410/415
430
435



7:00AM-7:00PM
Sitios del dia de las elecciones

Los lugares del Dla de las Elecciones para votar en persona para la ELECCION GENERAL/ESPECIAL que se llevara a cabo el 7 de MAYO
de 2022 segun lo realizado por el Condado de Parker, Texas son los siguientes:

Silver Creek United Methodist Church

Azle City Hall

Reno City Hall

Springtown Senior Center
Harburger Hill Community Center
Poolville Methodist Church
Peaster ISD Rock Gym

Adell Whitt Fire Department
Bethesda United Methodist Church
Hudson Oaks City Hall

Santa Fe Drive Baptist Church
Weatherford College

Millsap Community Center
Harmony Baptist Church

Parker County PCT Barn # 3
Greenwood Fire Department
Morningstar Amenity Center

First Baptist Willow Park

City of Aledo Community Center
Aledo ISD Admin Building

Town of Annetta

Central Community Fire Station # 1
Central Community Fire Station # 2

2200 Church Rd, Azle 76020

505 W Main St, Azle 76020

195 W Reno Rd, Azle 76020

1070 N Main St, Springtown 76082

701 Narrow St, Weatherford 76086

230 North Church, Poolville 76487

8512 FM RD 920, Peaster 76088

4312 N FM RD 52, Whitt 76490

6657 FM RD 113 N, Weatherford 76088
210 Hudson Oaks Dr, Hudson Oaks 76087
1502 Santa Fe Dr, Weatherford 76086
225 College Park Dr, Weatherford 76086
102 Fannin St, Millsap 76066

242 Harmony Rd, Weatherford 76087
1111 FM RD 1189, Brock 76087

1418 Greenwood Cut-Off Rd, Weatherford 76087

128 Heather Wind Ln, Aledo 76008

601 Ranch House Rd, Willow Park 76087
104 Robinson Ct, Aledo 76008

1008 Bailey Ranch Rd, Aledo 76008

450 Thunder Head Ln, Aledo 76008
4100 Old Agnes Rd, Weatherford 76088
3641 N FM RD 51, Weatherford 76088

Fellowship Hall
Community Room
Community Center
Community Room
Large Room
Fellowship Hall
Back Room of Gym
Training Room
Johnson Room
Council Chambers
Family Life Center
Workforce
Community Room
Gym

Break Room
Training Room
Main Room
Welcome Center
Main Room
Louden Room
Main Building
Main Room

Main Room

100/105
110/111
115
120
200/250
210
215
220
225
260/265
310/315
wC
320
325
335
350
400
410/415
430
435

TODOS LOS VOTANTES REGISTRADOS PUEDEN VOTAR EN CUALQUIERA DE ESTOS

LUGARES



